ZH/ENFP200_D00169_04_Q_ZHEN/06.2021
Frontpanel FP200(W)
前面板用于 ISOMETER® iso685-S 系列产品
Front panel for ISOMETER® iso685-S variants
2	 FP200_D00169_04_Q_ZHEN/06.2021
Frontpanel FP200(W)
使用目的
前面板FP200 是一款用于ISOMETER® iso685 操作的显示和

前面板用于 ISOMETER® iso685-S系列产品
本快速入门指南适用于:
定义 订货号
FP200 B91067904
FP200W B91067904W
辅料
2 组螺丝附件 B91067907
透明盖板144x72 (用于IP65) * B98060005
连接电缆CAT5e (无UL, 温度范围 0…+60 °C)
包括运输中 B91067906
FP200 适配器用于 前面 板安装IRDH575 B91067905
透明盖板144x96 (用于 IP65) * B98060007
* 当使用 „前盖144x72透明（IP65)“ 时，控制柜的开孔高度必
须从 66 毫米增加到 68 毫米（+0.7/-0毫米）。
Safety instructions
	I Danger! Electric shock! Before installing the unit,
make sure thecomplete system is powered off.
Otherwise you may get an electric shock. Further-
more, the electrical installation may be damaged
and the device may be destroyed.
安装
	I 电击危险! 在安装设备前，请确保整个系统已经断
电。否则，你可能会受到电击。 此外，电气装置可能
会被损坏，设备可能会被破坏
	I Caution! Damage to property due to incorrect ins-
tallation! Make sure the main unit is powered down
while it is being connected to the patch cable.
When mounting the FP200(W) it is necessary to se-
cure the screws with thread-locking fluid since they
could loosen when suffering high mechanical load.
	I Caution! Damage to property due to incorrect ins-
tallation! Connect the front panel to suitable sensor
variants only. A faulty or improper connection can
result in either serious malfunctions or complete
front panel and sensor variant failure.
	I 抬头! 财产损失的风险! 当连接到线路电缆时， 确保
主要设备电源关闭。当安装 FP200(W) 时， 请确保使
用螺丝旋紧固定，因为当有过重的机械负载时设备可
能会松开。
	I 抬头! 财产损失的风险! 仅将前面板连接到合适的传感
器变体。错误的或不适当的连接会导致严重的故障或
完全的前面板和传感器变体故障。
	i The patch cable is specified for a temperature range of
0…60 °C while the FP200(W) has been approved for
the range -40…+70 °C.
	i 该电缆有特殊的温度范围0…60 °C， FP200(W) 的温度范
围是-40…+70 °C。
Frontpanel FP200(W)
	 FP200_D00169_04_Q_ZHEN/06.2021	 3
Montage Mounting
135,5 mm
72
 m
m
65
,5
 m
m
144 mm
35,6
5,8 mm
mm
Maße / Dimensions
Rückansicht / Back view Frontansicht / Front view
4	 FP200_D00169_04_Q_ZHEN/06.2021
Frontpanel FP200(W)
Installation of an FP200(W) in a control cabinet
and the connection to an iso685-S-x device
Option 1:
Mounting of the ISOMETER® iso685-S-x device on a DIN
rail in the control cabinet and connection to the FP200(W)
with a patch cable (RJ45).